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Key Information
Below are some key dates and information that should support for the rest of the year.
	Date
	Event

	Thurs 27th Feb – Fri 13th March
	Pre-Public Examinations

	Mon 16th – Fri 20th March
	Catering Exams Week

	Tues 24th – Wed 25th March
	Art Exam

	Tues 31st March
	PPE Results

	Thurs 2nd April
	Parents Evening

	Fri 3rd April (am)
	Drama Exam

	Fri 3rd April (pm)
	Year group photo

	Mon 11th May
	Study Stay Timetable begins *
First GCSE Exam

	Fri 12th June
	Final exam for majority
Leavers assembly including ‘Record of Achievement’ presentation

	Tues 16th June
	Hospitality and Catering exam (resit only)

	Fri 19th June
	Year 11 Prom



[bookmark: _GoBack]Students will soon be issued with their Final exam timetables. An overview of all exams has been included and can be found on our website at the following link.
https://www.oak-academy.co.uk/students/year-11-information-page/

Study Stay From Monday 11th May student’s timetable will be collapsed and replaced with a ‘Study Stay timetable’. This will include details of exams and revision workshops students must attend. Students will remain in school for the large majority of time up to the Half term break. Following Half term students will be given more opportunity for ‘Home Study’. We have found this to be an extremely successful programme over the last few years.

Easter and Half Term Revision During both holidays there will be a programme of revision that students should attend, run by Oak staff. The programme for Easter will be out by Monday 2nd April at the latest.
Revision Programme
	Day
	Subject
	Room
	Time

	All
	Art
	DT6
	Any free time

	Tuesday
	French
Spanish
	2.2
	Lunch

	Wednesday
	French
Spanish
	2.2
	Lunch

	
	Maths
	M1.2
	3-4.30pm

	Thursday
	Science
	Science
	3-4.30pm

	
	Computer Science
ICT
	IT1
	3-4pm

	
	Drama
	PAS1
	3-4pm

	
	Geography
	2.7
	3-3.45pm

	
	Sociology
	2.5
	3-4pm

	Friday
	English
	1.1
	2-3pm

	
	Sport
	Sport
	2-2.30

	
	Health and Social Care
Psychology
	HSC1
	2-3pm
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